INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
YEAR MONTH ST
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18

AREA
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000

INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021

STATEWIDE

PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE

Total Nonfarm

Total Private

Goods Producing

Service-Providing

Private Service Providing

Mining and Logging

Mining, Logging and Construction

Construction

Construction of Buildings

Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction
Specialty Trade Contractors

Manufacturing

Durable Goods

Primary Metal Manufacturing

Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Machinery Manufacturing

Engine, Turbine, and Power Transmission Equipment Manufacturing
Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
Electrical Equipment, Appliance, and Component Manufacturing
Transportation Equipment Manufacturing
Motor Vehicle Body and Trailer Manufacturing
Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing

Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing
Miscellaneous durable goods manufacturing
Medical Equipment and Supplies Manufacturing
Non-Durable Goods

Food Manufacturing

Chemical Manufacturing

Plastics Product Manufacturing

Trade, Transportation, and Utilities

Wholesale Trade

Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods
Retail Trade

Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Building Material and Garden Equipment and Supplies Dealers
Food and Beverage Stores

Grocery Stores

Health and Personal Care Stores

General Merchandise Stores

Department Stores

(employment in 1000s)

SERIES
00000000
05000000
06000000
07000000
08000000
10000000
15000000
20000000
20236000
20237000
20238000
30000000
31000000
31331000
31332000
31333000
31333600
31334000
31335000
31336000
31336200
31336300
31336400
31339000
31339100
32000000
32311000
32325000
32326100
40000000
41000000
41423000
41424000
42000000
42441000
42444000
42445000
42445100
42446000
42452000
42452200

Oct-21
3,110,100
2,690,900
696,800
2,413,300
1,994,100
5,700
154,900
149,200
33,500
25,200
90,500
541,900
385,600
36,900
56,000
41,500
12,500
11,600
8,600
147,700
48,400
61,200
5,800
28,200
19,300
156,300
42,600
33,300
32,500
615,000
117,700
79,700
33,200
323,100
42,700
32,000
43,800
36,200
18,100
76,600
12,800

Sep-21
3,085,000
2,665,400
691,300
2,393,700
1,974,100
5,600
154,500
148,900
32,700
24,900
91,300
536,800
381,800
37,000
56,500
41,400
12,400
11,600
8,500
146,200
47,500
61,500
5,800
28,400
19,400
155,000
42,600
33,200
32,300
605,000
116,800
78,900
33,200

316,700

43,200

32,700

43,700

36,100

17,800

73,100

11,900

Oct-20
3,042,800
2,622,500
666,500
2,376,300
1,956,000
5,100
153,700
148,600
33,600
21,700
93,300
512,800
364,900
38,100
54,300
40,600
11,900
12,100
8,600
133,500
42,000
60,500
5,800
28,200
19,100
147,900
41,200
32,000
32,200
604,400
119,600
76,600
34,800
311,900
43,100
32,000
44,600
37,000
18,200
76,900
14,400

Mo Chg Mo Chg %

25,100
25,500
5,500
19,600
20,000
100
400
300
800
300
-800
5100
3800
-100
-500
100
100

100
1,500
900
-300

-200
-100
1300

100
200
10000
900
800

6400
-500
-700

100
100
300
3500
900

0.81%
0.96%
0.80%
0.82%
1.01%
1.79%
0.26%
0.20%
2.45%
1.20%
-0.88%
0.95%
1.00%
-0.27%
-0.88%
0.24%
0.81%
0.00%
1.18%
1.03%
1.89%
-0.49%
0.00%
-0.70%
-0.52%
0.84%
0.00%
0.30%
0.62%
1.65%
0.77%
1.01%
0.00%
2.02%
-1.16%
-2.14%
0.23%
0.28%
1.69%
4.79%
7.56%

Year Chg Year Chg %

67,300
68,400
30,300
37,000
38,100
600
1,200
600
-100
3,500
-2,800
29,100
20700
-1200
1,700
900
600
-500
0
14,200
6400
700

0

0

200
8400
1,400
1300
300
10600
-1,900
3,100
-1600
11200
-400

0

-800
-800
-100
-300
-1,600

2.21%
2.61%
4.55%
1.56%
1.95%
11.76%
0.78%
0.40%
-0.30%
16.13%
-3.00%
5.67%
5.67%
-3.15%
3.13%
2.22%
5.04%
-4.13%
0.00%
10.64%
15.24%
1.16%
0.00%
0.00%
1.05%
5.68%
3.40%
4.06%
0.93%
1.75%
-1.59%
4.05%
-4.60%
3.59%
-0.93%
0.00%
-1.79%
-2.16%
-0.55%
-0.39%
-11.11%



INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
YEAR MONTH ST
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18

2021

October

AREA
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000

INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021
(employment in 1000s)

STATEWIDE

PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE

General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters
Electronic Shopping and Mail-Order Houses
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities
Utilities

Transportation and Warehousing

Truck Transportation

General Freight Trucking

Warehousing and Storage

Information

Telecommunications

Financial Activities

Finance and Insurance

Credit Intermediation and Related Activities including Monetary Authorities - Central Bank
Insurance Carriers and Related Activities

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Real Estate

Professional and Business Services
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Administrative and Support and Waste Management and Remediation Services
Administrative and Support Services
Employment Services

Education and Health Services

Educational Services

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
Health Care and Social Assistance

Offices of Physicians

Hospitals

Nursing and Residential Care Facilities

Social Assistance

Leisure and Hospitality

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

SERIES
42452300
42454100
43000000
43220000
43400089
43484000
43484100
43493000
50000000
50517000
55000000
55520000
55522000
55524000
55530000
55531000
60000000
60540000
60550000
60560000
60561000
60561300
65000000
65610000
65611300
65620000
65621100
65622000
65623000
65624000
70000000
70710000

Oct-21
63,800
11,700

174,200
14,100

160,100
54,200
39,800
60,200
25,100

8,700

140,000

106,600
42,100
54,500
33,400
23,500

338,700

132,000
37,400

169,300

159,100
85,300

473,500
61,100
31,700

412,400
57,900

127,400
67,700
59,000

287,700
39,800

Sep-21
61,200
11,400
171,500
14,000
157,500
53,400
39,800
58,300
25,100
8,800
139,200
105,900
41,900
54,300
33,300
23,200
331,800
129,200
37,100
165,500
155,400
80,800
471,600
59,900
31,200
411,700
58,200
127,300
68,300
58,500
288,100
40,000

Oct-20
62,500
11,600

172,900
13,900

159,000
52,700
38,400
56,300
24,800

9,100

139,300

105,300
41,900
53,800
34,000
24,200

336,400

122,800
34,900

178,700

168,500
86,000

465,300
56,200
30,000

409,100
55,600

126,200
73,300
56,500

273,600
35,200

Mo Chg Mo Chg %

2600
300
2700
100
2600
800
0
1900

-100
800
700
200
200
100
300

6900

2,800

300
3800

3,700

4,500

1,900

1,200
500
700

-300
100
-600
500
-400
-200

4.25%
2.63%
1.57%
0.71%
1.65%
1.50%
0.00%
3.26%
0.00%
-1.14%
0.57%
0.66%
0.48%
0.37%
0.30%
1.29%
2.08%
2.17%
0.81%
2.30%
2.38%
5.57%
0.40%
2.00%
1.60%
0.17%
-0.52%
0.08%
-0.88%
0.85%
-0.14%
-0.50%

Year Chg Year Chg %

1300
100
1,300
200
1100
1,500
1,400
3,900
300
-400
700
1,300
200
700
-600
-700
2300
9,200
2,500
-9400
-9,400
-700
8,200
4,900
1,700
3,300
2300
1,200
-5,600
2500
14,100
4,600

2.08%
0.86%
0.75%
1.44%
0.69%
2.85%
3.65%
6.93%
1.21%
-4.40%
0.50%
1.23%
0.48%
1.30%
-1.76%
-2.89%
0.68%
7.49%
7.16%
-5.26%
-5.58%
-0.81%
1.76%
8.72%
5.67%
0.81%
4.14%
0.95%
-7.64%
4.42%
5.15%
13.07%



INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
YEAR MONTH ST
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18

AREA
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000

INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021

STATEWIDE

PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE

Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation Industries
Gambling Industries

Accommodation and Food Services

Food Services and Drinking Places

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Full-Service Restaurants

Limited-Service Restaurants and Other Eating Places
Other Services

Repair and Maintenance

Personal and Laundry Services

Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional, and Similar Organizations
Government

Federal Government

Department of Defense, including Ship Building and Hospitals
U.S. Postal Service

State Government

State Government Educational Services

State Government Excluding Education

Local Government

Local Government Educational Services

Local Government excluding Educational Services
Local Government Hospitals

(employment in 1000s)

SERIES
70713000
70713200
70720000
70722000
70722500
70722511
70722590
80000000
80811000
80812000
80813000
90000000
90910000
90919119
90919120
90920000
90921611
90922000
90930000
90931611
90932000
90932622

Oct-21
32,200
6,700
247,900
226,500
210,300
93,100
117,200
114,100
31,400
23,400
59,300
419,200
38,100
16,000
11,800
112,900
79,100
33,800
268,200
143,600
124,600
25,400

Sep-21
32,900
6,800
248,100
227,000
210,700
93,800
116,900
113,300
30,600
23,400
59,300
419,600
38,200
15,900
11,900
110,800
76,800
34,000
270,600
144,600
126,000
25,400

Oct-20
27,800
8,400
238,400
221,700
205,200
92,200
113,000
112,200
29,900
24,100
58,200
420,300
41,600
16,300
12,200
110,700
77,000
33,700
268,000
143,200
124,800
25,200

Mo Chg Mo Chg %

-700
-100
-200
-500
-400
-700

300
800
800

0

0
-400
-100
100
-100
2,100
2,300
-200
-2,400
-1,000
-1400
0

-2.13%
-1.47%
-0.08%
-0.22%
-0.19%
-0.75%
0.26%
0.71%
2.61%
0.00%
0.00%
-0.10%
-0.26%
0.63%
-0.84%
1.90%
2.99%
-0.59%
-0.89%
-0.69%
-1.11%
0.00%

Year Chg Year Chg %

4,400
-1700
9500
4,300
5,100
900
4,200
1,900
1,500
-700
1,100
-1,100
-3500
-300
-400
2,200
2,100
100
200
400
-200
200

15.83%
-20.24%
3.98%
2.17%
2.49%
0.98%
3.72%
1.69%
5.02%
-2.90%
1.89%
-0.26%
-8.41%
-1.84%
-3.28%
1.99%
2.73%
0.30%
0.07%
0.28%
-0.16%
0.79%



INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
YEAR MONTH ST
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18

AREA
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020
14020

INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021

BLOOMINGTON, IN MSA

PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE

Total Nonfarm

Total Private

Goods Producing

Service-Providing

Private Service Providing

Mining, Logging and Construction
Manufacturing

Durable Goods

Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities
Information

Financial Activities

Professional and Business Services
Education and Health Services

Leisure and Hospitality

Other Services

Government

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Local Government Educational Services
Local Government excluding Educational Services

(employment in 1000s)

SERIES
00000000
05000000
06000000
07000000
08000000
15000000
30000000
31000000
40000000
41000000
42000000
43000000
50000000
55000000
60000000
65000000
70000000
80000000
90000000
90910000
90920000
90930000
90931611
90932000

Oct-21
78,000
53,800
13,400
64,600
40,400
3,700
9,700
6,400
10,200
1,800
7,200
1,200
800
3,100
5,800
10,900
7,600
2,000
24,200
300
19,100
4,800
2,200
2,600

Sep-21
76,700
53,300
13,400
63,300
39,900
3,600
9,800
6,400
10,100
1,800
7,100
1,200
800
3,000
5,600
10,900
7,500
2,000
23,400
300
18,400
4,700
2,100
2,600

Oct-20
76,100
52,300
12,800
63,300
39,500
3,500
9,300
6,000
9,900
1,800
6,900
1,200
800
3,100
5,500
10,900
7,300
2,000
23,800
400
18,300
5,100
2,400
2,700

Mo Chg Mo Chg %

1300
500
0
1300
500
100
-100
0
100
0
100
0

0
100
200

100

800

700

100

100
0

1.69%
0.94%
0.00%
2.05%
1.25%
2.78%
-1.02%
0.00%
0.99%
0.00%
1.41%
0.00%
0.00%
3.33%
3.57%
0.00%
1.33%
0.00%
3.42%
0.00%
3.80%
2.13%
4.76%
0.00%

Year Chg Year Chg %

1,900
1500
600
1,300
900
200
400
400
300
0
300
0

0

0
300
0
300
0
400
-100
800
-300
-200
-100

2.50%
2.87%
4.69%
2.05%
2.28%
5.71%
4.30%
6.67%
3.03%
0.00%
4.35%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
5.45%
0.00%
4.11%
0.00%
1.68%
-25.00%
4.37%
-5.88%
-8.33%
-3.70%



INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
YEAR MONTH ST
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18

AREA
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020
18020

INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021

COLUMBUS, IN MSA

PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE

Total Nonfarm

Total Private

Goods Producing
Service-Providing

Private Service Providing

Mining, Logging and Construction
Manufacturing

Durable Goods

Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Retail Trade

Information

Financial Activities

Professional and Business Services
Education and Health Services
Leisure and Hospitality

Other Services

Government

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Local Government Educational Services

(employment in 1000s)

SERIES
00000000
05000000
06000000
07000000
08000000
15000000
30000000
31000000
40000000
42000000
50000000
55000000
60000000
65000000
70000000
80000000
90000000
90910000
90920000
90930000
90931611

Oct-21
52,000
45,500
21,000
31,000
24,500
1,800
19,200
17,000
7,800
4,900
300
1,500
5,200
4,400
3,900
1,400
6,500
200
1,300
5,000
1,800

Sep-21
51,800
45,500
21,000
30,800
24,500
1,800
19,200
16,900
7,800
4,800
300
1,500
5,000
4,500
4,000
1,400
6,300
200
1,200
4,900
1,700

Oct-20
50,200
44,200
20,500
29,700
23,700
1,800
18,700
16,600
7,500
4,700
300
1,500
5,000
4,300
3,800
1,300
6,000
200
900
4,900
1,900

Mo Chg Mo Chg %

200
0
0
200
0
0
0
100
0
100

200
-100
-100

200

100

100
100

0.39%
0.00%
0.00%
0.65%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.59%
0.00%
2.08%
0.00%
0.00%
4.00%
-2.22%
-2.50%
0.00%
3.17%
0.00%
8.33%
2.04%
5.88%

Year Chg Year Chg %

1800
1300
500
1300
800
0
500
400
300
200
0

0
200
100
100
100
500

400
100
-100

3.59%
2.94%
2.44%
4.38%
3.38%
0.00%
2.67%
2.41%
4.00%
4.26%
0.00%
0.00%
4.00%
2.33%
2.63%
7.69%
8.33%
0.00%
44.44%
2.04%
-5.26%



INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
YEAR MONTH ST
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18

AREA
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140
21140

INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021

ELKHART-GOSHEN, IN MSA

PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE

Total Nonfarm

Total Private

Goods Producing

Service-Providing

Private Service Providing

Mining, Logging and Construction
Manufacturing

Durable Goods

Transportation Equipment Manufacturing
Motor Vehicle Body and Trailer Manufacturing
Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities
Information

Financial Activities

Professional and Business Services
Education and Health Services

Leisure and Hospitality

Other Services

Government

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Local Government Educational Services

(employment in 1000s)

SERIES
00000000
05000000
06000000
07000000
08000000
15000000
30000000
31000000
31336000
31336200
40000000
41000000
42000000
43000000
50000000
55000000
60000000
65000000
70000000
80000000
90000000
90910000
90920000
90930000
90931611

Oct-21
143,600
135,300
78,900
64,700
56,400
4,600
74,300
59,600
41,400
36,400
20,000
7,500
9,400
3,100
300
3,100
10,300
11,300
6,900
4,500
8,300
200

300
7800
5,600

Sep-21
142,300
134,100

78,300

64,000

55,800

4,500

73,800

59,000

40,700

35,600

19,600

7,500
9,100
3,000
300
3,100
10,200
11,200
7,000
4,400
8,200
200
300
7700
5,500

Oct-20
135,000
126,400
70,900
64,100
55,500
4,200
66,700
56,200
36,600
31,100
19,900
7,100
9,800
3,000
400
3,100
9,700
11,400
6,800
4,200
8,600
300

300
8000
5,500

Mo Chg Mo Chg %

1300
1200
600
700
600
100
500
600
700
800
400
0
300
100
0

0
100
100
-100
100
100

100
100

0.91%
0.89%
0.77%
1.09%
1.08%
2.22%
0.68%
1.02%
1.72%
2.25%
2.04%
0.00%
3.30%
3.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.98%
0.89%
-1.43%
2.27%
1.22%
0.00%
0.00%
1.30%
1.82%

Year Chg Year Chg %

8,600
8900
8,000
600
900
400
7600
3400
4800
5300
100
400
-400
100
-100
0
600
-100
100
300
-300
-100
0
-200
100

6.37%
7.04%
11.28%
0.94%
1.62%
9.52%
11.39%
6.05%
13.11%
17.04%
0.50%
5.63%
-4.08%
3.33%
-25.00%
0.00%
6.19%
-0.88%
1.47%
7.14%
-3.49%
-33.33%
0.00%
-2.50%
1.82%



INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
YEAR MONTH ST
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18

AREA
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780

INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021

EVANSVILLE, IN-KY MSA

PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE

Total Nonfarm

Total Private

Goods Producing
Service-Providing

Private Service Providing

Mining, Logging and Construction
Manufacturing

Durable Goods

Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

General Merchandise Stores
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities
Information

Financial Activities

Professional and Business Services
Education and Health Services
Health Care and Social Assistance
Hospitals

Leisure and Hospitality

Other Services

Government

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Local Government Educational Services

(employment in 1000s)

SERIES
00000000
05000000
06000000
07000000
08000000
15000000
30000000
31000000
40000000
41000000
42000000
42452000
43000000
50000000
55000000
60000000
65000000
65620000
65622000
70000000
80000000
90000000
90910000
90920000
90930000
90931611

Oct-21
150,500
134,900
31,600
118,900
103,300
8,200
23,400
8,800
30,300
5,900
16,500
4,100
7,900
1,500
5,800
19,100
27,700
25,500
9,400
12,400
6,500
15,600
1,300
3,500
10,800
6,600

Sep-21
150,100
134,500

31,500
118,600
103,000

8,300
23,200
8,700
30,300
5,800
16,600
4,000
7,900
1,500
5,800

18,800

27,600

25,500

9,500
12,600
6,400
15,600
1,300
3,400
10,900
6,600

Oct-20
152,100
136,100
31,900
120,200
104,200
9,900
22,000
8,600
30,200
5,900
16,400
4,300
7,900
1,600
5,700
18,600
27,600
25,100
9,400
14,100
6,400
16,000
1,400
3,700
10,900
6,600

Mo Chg Mo Chg %

400
400
100
300
300
-100
200
100
0
100
-100
100

o O o

300
100

-100
-200
100

100
-100
0

0.27%
0.30%
0.32%
0.25%
0.29%
-1.20%
0.86%
1.15%
0.00%
1.72%
-0.60%
2.50%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.60%
0.36%
0.00%
-1.05%
-1.59%
1.56%
0.00%
0.00%
2.94%
-0.92%
0.00%

Year Chg Year Chg %

-1600
-1200
-300
-1300
-900
-1700
1400
200
100

0

100
-200
0
-100
100
500
100
400

0
-1700
100
-400
-100
-200
-100
0

-1.05%
-0.88%
-0.94%
-1.08%
-0.86%
-17.17%
6.36%
2.33%
0.33%
0.00%
0.61%
-4.65%
0.00%
-6.25%
1.75%
2.69%
0.36%
1.59%
0.00%
-12.06%
1.56%
-2.50%
-7.14%
-5.41%
-0.92%
0.00%



INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
YEAR MONTH ST
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18

AREA
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060
23060

INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021

FORT WAYNE, IN MSA

PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE

Total Nonfarm

Total Private

Goods Producing

Service-Providing

Private Service Providing

Mining, Logging and Construction
Manufacturing

Durable Goods

Transportation Equipment Manufacturing
Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities
Information

Financial Activities

Professional and Business Services
Education and Health Services

Leisure and Hospitality

Other Services

Government

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Local Government Educational Services

(employment in 1000s)

SERIES
00000000
05000000
06000000
07000000
08000000
15000000
30000000
31000000
31336000
40000000
41000000
42000000
43000000
50000000
55000000
60000000
65000000
70000000
80000000
90000000
90910000
90920000
90930000
90931611

Oct-21
222,300
201,300
48,400
173,900
152,900
12,100
36,300
27,600
8,200
44,100
10,200
23,700
10,200
2,100
12,000
22,200
42,300
19,400
10,300
21,000
2,100
3,000
15,900
9,200

Sep-21
220,100
199,200

47,600
172,500
151,600

11,900

35,700

27,300

8,100

43,700

10,200

23,400

10,100

2,100

12,000

21,500

42,400

19,600

10,300

20,900

2,200
2,900
15,800
9,100

Oct-20
220,400
199,100
47,600
172,800
151,500
11,900
35,700
26,600
7,800
43,900
10,300
23,800
9,800
2,100
12,000
22,000
42,400
18,700
10,400
21,300
2,300
3,400
15,600
9,000

Mo Chg Mo Chg %

2,200
2,100
800
1400
1300
200
600
300
100
400
0
300
100
0

0
700
400
-200

100
-100
100
100
100

1.00%
1.05%
1.68%
0.81%
0.86%
1.68%
1.68%
1.10%
1.23%
0.92%
0.00%
1.28%
0.99%
0.00%
0.00%
3.26%
0.94%
-1.02%
0.00%
0.48%
-4.55%
3.45%
0.63%
1.10%

Year Chg Year Chg %

1,900
2,200
800
1100
1400
200
600
1000
400
200
-100
-100
400
0

0
200
400
700
-100
-300
-200
-400
300
200

0.86%
1.10%
1.68%
0.64%
0.92%
1.68%
1.68%
3.76%
5.13%
0.46%
-0.97%
-0.42%
4.08%
0.00%
0.00%
0.91%
0.94%
3.74%
-0.96%
-1.41%
-8.70%
-11.76%
1.92%
2.22%



INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
YEAR MONTH ST
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18

2021

October

18

AREA
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844
23844

INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021

GARY, IN METROPOLITAN DIVISON (OF CHICAGO CSA)
PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE

Total Nonfarm

Total Private

Goods Producing

Service-Providing

Private Service Providing

Mining and Logging

Mining, Logging and Construction
Construction

Manufacturing

Durable Goods

Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

General Merchandise Stores

General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities
Information

Financial Activities

Professional and Business Services
Employment Services

Education and Health Services
Educational Services

Health Care and Social Assistance
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Leisure and Hospitality

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Accommodation and Food Services
Other Services

Government

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Local Government Educational Services

(employment in 1000s)

SERIES
00000000
05000000
06000000
07000000
08000000
10000000
15000000
20000000
30000000
31000000
40000000
41000000
42000000
42452000
42452300
43000000
50000000
55000000
60000000
60561300
65000000
65610000
65620000
65622100
70000000
70710000
70720000
80000000
90000000
90910000
90920000
90930000
90931611

Oct-21
263,000
231,400
49,200
213,800
182,200
200
14,800
14,600
34,400
25,000
58,800
8,900
32,500
7,000
5,000
17,400
1,700
8,500
24,500
3,600
47,900
4,600
43,300
13,700
30,800
5,200
25,600
10,000
31,600
1900
4,000
25,700
15,600

Sep-21
260,000
228,500
48,300
211,700
180,200
200
14,700
14,500
33,600
24,900
57,700
8,900
31,600
6,800
4,900
17,200
1,700
8,500
23,900
3,500
47,500
4,600
42,900
13,500
30,900
5,300
25,600
10,000
31,500
1900
3,900
25,700

15,500

Oct-20
259,700
228,100
49,000
210,700
179,100
100
16,400
16,300
32,600
24,400
58,000
9,000
31,900
6,900
4,800
17,100
1,700
8,500
24,400
3,800
46,900
4,900
42,000
13,500
29,800
4,700
25,100
9,800
31,600
2100
4,100
25,400
14,700

Mo Chg Mo Chg %

3000
2900
900
2100
2,000
0
100
100
800
100
1100

900
200
100
200

600
100
400

400
200
-100
-100
100

100

100

1.15%
1.27%
1.86%
0.99%
1.11%
0.00%
0.68%
0.69%
2.38%
0.40%
1.91%
0.00%
2.85%
2.94%
2.04%
1.16%
0.00%
0.00%
2.51%
2.86%
0.84%
0.00%
0.93%
1.48%
0.32%
1.89%
0.00%
0.00%
0.32%

0
2.56%
0.00%
0.65%

Year Chg Year Chg %

3300
3,300
200
3,100
3,100
100
-1600
-1,700
1,800
600
800
-100
600
100
200
300
0

0
100
-200
1000
-300
1300
200
1000
500
500
200

-200
-100
300
900

1.27%
1.45%
0.41%
1.47%
1.73%
100.00%
-9.76%
-10.43%
5.52%
2.46%
1.38%
-1.11%
1.88%
1.45%
4.17%
1.75%
0.00%
0.00%
0.41%
-5.26%
2.13%
-6.12%
3.10%
1.48%
3.36%
10.64%
1.99%
2.04%
0.00%
-0.0952
-2.44%
1.18%
6.12%



INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
YEAR MONTH ST
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18

AREA
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900

INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021

INDIANAPOLIS-CARMEL-ANDERSON, IN MSA
PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE

Total Nonfarm

Total Private

Goods Producing

Service-Providing

Private Service Providing

Mining and Logging

Mining, Logging and Construction
Construction

Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Durable Goods

Transportation Equipment Manufacturing
Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing
Non-Durable Goods

Chemical Manufacturing

Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Wholesale Trade

Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Retail Trade

General Merchandise Stores

Department Stores

General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities
Transportation and Warehousing
Information

Telecommunications

Financial Activities

Finance and Insurance

Insurance Carriers and Related Activities

(employment in 1000s)

SERIES
00000000
05000000
06000000
07000000
08000000
10000000
15000000
20000000
20238000
30000000
31000000
31336000
31336300
32000000
32325000
40000000
41000000
41423000
42000000
42452000
42452200
42452300
43000000
43400089
50000000
50517000
55000000
55520000
55524000

Oct-21
1,083,100
944,800
158,100
925,000
786,700
800
62,900
62,100
37,300
95,200
53,400
15,400
10,200
41,300
17,100
233,100
46,000
30,600
106,500
22,300
3,600
18,700
80,600
75,900
11,500
3,100
73,100
57,500
32,800

Sep-21
1,075,300
937,100
157,500
917,800
779,600
800
63,400
62,600
38,200
94,100
52,500
15,300
10,200
41,600
17,000
228,900
46,100
30,600
103,300
21,400
3,500
17,900
79,500
74,700
11,500
3,200
72,100
56,600
32,700

Oct-20
1,063,400
926,600
148,100
915,300
778,500
700
58,100
57,400
35,800
90,000
49,500
15,000
9,900
40,500
16,600
230,800
47,300
30,800
100,700
22,700
4,000
18,700
82,300
79,000
11,700
3,300
71,000
54,900
32,900

Mo Chg Mo Chg %

7,800
7,700
600
7,200
7100
0
-500
-500
-900
1100
900
100
0
200
100
4200
-100
0
3200
900
100
800
1100
1,200
0
-100
1000
900
100

0.73%
0.82%
0.38%
0.78%
0.91%
0.00%
-0.79%
-0.80%
-2.36%
1.17%
1.71%
0.65%
0.00%
0.48%
0.59%
1.83%
-0.22%
0.00%
3.10%
4.21%
2.86%
4.47%
1.38%
1.61%
0.00%
-3.13%
1.39%
1.59%
0.31%

Year Chg Year Chg %

19,700
18,200
10,000
9,700
8,200
100
4,800
4700
1,500
5,200
3,900
400
300
1300
500
2300
-1,800
-200
5800
-400
-400

0
-1700
-3,100
-200
-200
2100
2,600
-100

1.85%
1.96%
6.75%
1.06%
1.05%
14.29%
8.26%
8.19%
4.19%
5.78%
7.88%
2.67%
3.03%
3.21%
3.01%
1.00%
-3.77%
-0.65%
5.76%
-1.76%
-10.00%
0.00%
-2.07%
-3.92%
-1.71%
-6.06%
2.96%
4.74%
-0.30%



INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
YEAR MONTH ST
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18

AREA
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900
26900

INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021

INDIANAPOLIS-CARMEL-ANDERSON, IN MSA
PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE

Insurance Carriers

Professional and Business Services
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Management of Companies and Enterprises

Administrative and Support and Waste Management and Remediation Services

Administrative and Support Services
Employment Services

Education and Health Services
Educational Services

Health Care and Social Assistance
Ambulatory Health Care Services
Hospitals

Leisure and Hospitality
Accommodation and Food Services
Food Services and Drinking Places
Restaurants and Other Eating Places
Full-Service Restaurants
Limited-Service Restaurants and Other Eating Places
Other Services

Government

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Local Government Educational Services

(employment in 1000s)

SERIES
55524100
60000000
60540000
60550000
60560000
60561000
60561300
65000000
65610000
65620000
65621000
65622000
70000000
70720000
70722000
70722500
70722511
70722590
80000000
90000000
90910000
90920000
90930000
90931611

Oct-21
18,900
168,700
70,700
13,100
84,900
80,600
44,000
163,900
19,100
144,800
58,600
44,100
96,500
81,000
75,200
69,800
31,800
38,000
39,900
138,300
17,600
34,200
86,500
43,200

Sep-21
18,800
167,600
70,900
12,900
83,800
79,500
42,200
163,100
18,800
144,300
58,800
44,100
96,300
80,800
74,800
69,600
32,100
37,500
40,100
138,200
17,600
33,900
86,700
43,200

Oct-20
19,600
169,200
66,700
12,800
89,700
85,600
45,400
162,000
18,500
143,500
59,400
43,600
93,400
79,300
74,200
67,100
31,100
36,000
40,400
136,800
18,300
34,200
84,300
42,400

Mo Chg Mo Chg %

100
1100
-200
200
1100
1,100
1,800
800
300
500
-200
0
200
200
400
200
-300
500
-200
100

300
-200
0

0.53%
0.66%
-0.28%
1.55%
1.31%
1.38%
4.27%
0.49%
1.60%
0.35%
-0.34%
0.00%
0.21%
0.25%
0.53%
0.29%
-0.93%
1.33%
-0.50%
0.07%
0.00%
0.88%
-0.23%
0.00%

Year Chg Year Chg %

-700
-500
4,000
300
-4800
-5000
-1,400
1,900
600
1,300
-800
500
3,100
1,700
1,000
2,700
700
2,000
-500
1,500
-700
0
2,200
800

-3.57%
-0.30%
6.00%
2.34%
-5.35%
-5.84%
-3.08%
1.17%
3.24%
0.91%
-1.35%
1.15%
3.32%
2.14%
1.35%
4.02%
2.25%
5.56%
-1.24%
1.10%
-3.83%
0.00%
2.61%
1.89%



INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
YEAR MONTH ST
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18

AREA
29020
29020
29020
29020
29020
29020
29020
29020
29020
29020
29020
29020
29020
29020
29020
29020
29020
29020
29020

INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021

KOKOMO, IN MSA

PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE

Total Nonfarm

Total Private

Goods Producing

Service-Providing

Private Service Providing

Mining, Logging and Construction
Manufacturing

Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities
Information

Financial Activities

Leisure and Hospitality

Other Services

Government

Local Government

Local Government Educational Services

Local Government excluding Educational Services

(employment in 1000s)

SERIES
00000000
05000000
06000000
07000000
08000000
15000000
30000000
40000000
41000000
42000000
43000000
50000000
55000000
70000000
80000000
90000000
90930000
90931611
90932000

Oct-21
38,400
33,400
11,700
26,700
21,700
1,400
10,300
6,700
900
4,800
1,000
200
1,200
4,200
1,800
5,000
3,900
2,600
1,300

Sep-21
38,400
33,400
11,800
26,600
21,600
1,400
10,400
6,500
900
4,600
1,000
200
1,200
4,200
1,800
5,000
4,000
2,700
1,300

Oct-20
37,800
33,300
11,900
25,900
21,400
1,300
10,600
6,600
900
4,700
1,000
200
1,200
4,000
1,800
4,500
3,300
2,000
1,300

Mo Chg Mo Chg %

0

0
-100
100
100
0
-100
200
0
200

O O O o oo

-100
-100
0

0.00%
0.00%
-0.85%
0.38%
0.46%
0.00%
-0.96%
3.08%
0.00%
4.35%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-2.50%
-3.70%
0.00%

Year Chg Year Chg %

600
100
-200
800
300
100
-300
100
0
100
0

0

0
200
0
500
600
600
0

1.59%
0.30%
-1.68%
3.09%
1.40%
7.69%
-2.83%
1.52%
0.00%
2.13%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
5.00%
0.00%
11.11%
18.18%
30.00%
0.00%



INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
YEAR MONTH ST
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18

AREA
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200
29200

INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021

LAFAYETTE-WEST LAFAYETTE, IN MSA
PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE

Total Nonfarm

Total Private

Goods Producing

Service-Providing

Private Service Providing

Mining, Logging and Construction
Manufacturing

Durable Goods

Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities
Information

Financial Activities

Professional and Business Services
Education and Health Services

Leisure and Hospitality
Accommodation and Food Services
Other Services

Government

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Local Government Educational Services

(employment in 1000s)

SERIES
00000000
05000000
06000000
07000000
08000000
15000000
30000000
31000000
40000000
41000000
42000000
43000000
50000000
55000000
60000000
65000000
70000000
70720000
80000000
90000000
90910000
90920000
90930000
90931611

Oct-21
106,800
78,500
23,500
83,300
55,000
3,900
19,600
14,800
15,400
2,300
10,100
3,000
600
3,100
7,200
13,800
10,500
9,000
4,400
28,300
500
20,700
7,100
4,200

Sep-21
105,500
77,900
23,400
82,100
54,500
4,000
19,400
14,700
15,100
2,300
9,800
3,000
600
3,100
7,100
13,800
10,400
9,000
4,400
27,600
500
20,100
7,000
4,000

Oct-20
101,600
74,800
22,700
78,900
52,100
3,900
18,800
14,300
14,100
2,200
9,100
2,800
600
3,200
7,400
13,300
9,300
8,400
4,200
26,800
600
19,500
6,700
4,100

Mo Chg Mo Chg %

1300
600
100

1200
500

-100
200
100
300

0
300
0
0
0
100

100

700

600
100
200

1.23%
0.77%
0.43%
1.46%
0.92%
-2.50%
1.03%
0.68%
1.99%
0.00%
3.06%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.41%
0.00%
0.96%
0.00%
0.00%
2.54%
0.00%
2.99%
1.43%
5.00%

Year Chg Year Chg %

5,200
3,700
800
4400
2900
0
800
500
1300
100
1000
200
0
-100
-200
500
1200
600
200
1500
-100
1200
400
100

5.12%
4.95%
3.52%
5.58%
5.57%
0.00%
4.26%
3.50%
9.22%
4.55%
10.99%
7.14%
0.00%
-3.13%
-2.70%
3.76%
12.90%
7.14%
4.76%
5.60%
-16.67%
6.15%
5.97%
2.44%



INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021
INDIANA (employment in 1000s)

DEPARTMENT OF

WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT

MICHIGAN CITY-LAPORTE, IN MSA
YEAR MONTH ST AREA PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE SERIES Oct-21 Sep-21 Oct-20 Mo Chg Mo Chg% Year Chg Year Chg %

2021 October 18 33140 Total Private 05000000 34,600 34,500 33,400 100 0.29% 1,200 3.59%

2021 October 18 33140 Service-Providing 07000000 30,600 30,300 30,000 300 0.99% 600 2.00%

2021 October 18 33140 Mining, Logging and Construction 15000000 2,100 2,100 2,100 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2021 October 18 33140 Trade, Transportation, and Utilities 40000000 8,500 8,400 8,200 100 1.19% 300 3.66%

2021 October 18 33140 Retail Trade 42000000 5,100 5,000 4,900 100 2.00% 200 4.08%

2021 October 18 33140 Financial Activities 55000000 1,200 1,200 1,200 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2021 October 18 33140 Education and Health Services 65000000 5,700 5,700 5,700 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2021 October 18 33140 Other Services 80000000 1,100 1,100 1,100 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2021 October 18 33140 Federal Government 90910000 200 200 200 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2021 October 18 33140 Local Government 90930000 4,100 3,900 4,200 200 5.13% -100 -2.38%



INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
YEAR MONTH ST
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18

AREA
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620
34620

INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021

MUNCIE, IN MSA

PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE

Total Nonfarm

Total Private

Goods Producing

Service-Providing

Private Service Providing

Mining, Logging and Construction
Manufacturing

Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities
Information

Financial Activities

Education and Health Services

Leisure and Hospitality

Other Services

Government

State Government

State Government Educational Services
State Government Excluding Education
Local Government

Local Government Educational Services

Local Government excluding Educational Services

(employment in 1000s)

SERIES
00000000
05000000
06000000
07000000
08000000
15000000
30000000
40000000
41000000
42000000
43000000
50000000
55000000
65000000
70000000
80000000
90000000
90920000
90921611
90922000
90930000
90931611
90932000

Oct-21
48,300
37,000
5,100
43,700
31,900
1,700
3,400
8,300
1,100
5,800
1,400
300
2,200
9,300
5,200
1,800
11,800
7,800
7,600
200
3,600
2,000
1,600

Sep-21
48,900
37,200
5,100
43,800
32,100
1,700
3,400
8,200
1,100
5,700
1,400
300
2,200
9,300
5,200
1,800
11,700
7,600
7,400
200
3,700
2,000
1,700

Oct-20
49,000
37,100
5,100
43,900
32,000
1,700
3,400
8,400
1,100
5,900
1,400
300
2,200
9,400
4,900
1,800
11,900
7,800
7,600
200
3,700
2,000
1,700

Mo Chg Mo Chg %

-100
-200
0
-100
-200
0

0
100
0
100

O O O o oo

100
200
200
-100

-100

-0.20%
-0.54%
0.00%
-0.23%
-0.62%
0.00%
0.00%
1.22%
0.00%
1.75%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.85%
2.63%
2.70%
0.00%
-2.70%
0.00%
-5.88%

Year Chg Year Chg %

-200
-100
0
-200
-100
0
0
-100

-100

-100
300

-100

-100

-100

-0.41%
-0.27%
0.00%
-0.46%
-0.31%
0.00%
0.00%
-1.19%
0.00%
-1.69%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-1.06%
6.12%
0.00%
-0.84%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-2.70%
0.00%
-5.88%



INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
YEAR MONTH ST
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18

AREA
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780
43780

INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021

SOUTH BEND-MISHAWAKA, IN MSA
PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE

Total Nonfarm

Total Private

Goods Producing

Service-Providing

Private Service Providing

Mining, Logging and Construction
Manufacturing

Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

General Merchandise Stores
Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities
Information

Financial Activities

Professional and Business Services
Education and Health Services
Hospitals

Leisure and Hospitality

Food Services and Drinking Places
Other Services

Government

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Local Government Educational Services

(employment in 1000s)

SERIES
00000000
05000000
06000000
07000000
08000000
15000000
30000000
40000000
41000000
42000000
42452000
43000000
50000000
55000000
60000000
65000000
65622000
70000000
70722000
80000000
90000000
90910000
90920000
90930000
90931611

Oct-21
139,900
125,300
21,700
118,200
103,600
5,600
16,100
25,800
6,500
14,700
3,600
4,600
1,200
5,800
13,600
38,200
6,200
14,100
9,600
4,900
14,600
900
2,000
11,700
6,700

Sep-21
138,100
123,800

21,500
116,600
102,300

5,500
16,000
25,700

6,500
14,600

3,400

4,600

1,200

5,800
13,500
37,000

6,200
14,200

9,600

4,900
14,300

900

2,000
11,400

6,300

Oct-20
134,500
119,800
21,300
113,200
98,500
5,300
16,000
25,400
6,400
14,400
3,600
4,600
1,200
5,900
13,400
35,400
6,200
12,400
9,900
4,800
14,700
1,000
2,000
11,700
6,800

Mo Chg Mo Chg %

1800
1500
200
1600
1300
100
100
100
0
100
200
0

0

1.30%
1.21%
0.93%
1.37%
1.27%
1.82%
0.63%
0.39%
0.00%
0.68%
5.88%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.74%
3.24%
0.00%
-0.70%
0.00%
0.00%
2.10%
0.00%
0.00%
2.63%
6.35%

Year Chg Year Chg %

5400
5,500
400
5000
5,100
300
100
400
100
300

0

0

0
-100
200
2800

1,700
-300
100
-100
-100

0
-100

4.01%
4.59%
1.88%
4.42%
5.18%
5.66%
0.63%
1.57%
1.56%
2.08%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-1.69%
1.49%
7.91%
0.00%
13.71%
-3.03%
2.08%
-0.68%
-10.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-1.47%



INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF
WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT
YEAR MONTH ST
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18
2021 October 18

AREA
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460

INDIANA NON-SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT -- STATEWIDE & METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS -- OCTOBER 2021

TERRE HAUTE, IN MSA

PUBLISH INDUSTRY TITLE

Total Nonfarm

Total Private

Goods Producing
Service-Providing

Private Service Providing

Mining, Logging and Construction
Manufacturing

Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

Transportation, Warehousing, and Utilities
Information

Financial Activities

Professional and Business Services
Education and Health Services
Leisure and Hospitality

Other Services

Government

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Local Government Educational Services

(employment in 1000s)

SERIES
00000000
05000000
06000000
07000000
08000000
15000000
30000000
40000000
41000000
42000000
43000000
50000000
55000000
60000000
65000000
70000000
80000000
90000000
90910000
90920000
90930000
90931611

Oct-21
64,800
53,100
12,100
52,700
41,000
3,700
8,400
12,800
1,600
8,600
2,600
500
2,400
3,900
12,100
6,900
2,400
11,700
1,200
3,300
7,200
3,700

Sep-21
64,100
52,500
12,000
52,100
40,500
3,600
8,400
12,700
1,600
8,500
2,600
500
2,300
3,800
12,000
6,800
2,400
11,600
1,200
3,200
7,200
3,600

Oct-20
64,500
53,200
12,500
52,000
40,700
3,700
8,800
12,700
1,600
8,600
2,500
500
2,400
4,000
11,900
6,900
2,300
11,300
1,200
3,300
6,800
3,500

Mo Chg Mo Chg %

700
600
100
600
500
100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

1.09%
1.14%
0.83%
1.15%
1.23%
2.78%
0.00%
0.79%
0.00%
1.18%
0.00%
0.00%
4.35%
2.63%
0.83%
1.47%
0.00%
0.86%
0.00%
3.13%
0.00%
2.78%

Year Chg Year Chg %

300
-100
-400

700

300

0
-400
100

0.47%
-0.19%
-3.20%

1.35%

0.74%

0.00%
-4.55%

0.79%

0.00%

0.00%

4.00%

0.00%

0.00%
-2.50%

1.68%

0.00%

4.35%

3.54%

0.00%

0.00%

5.88%

5.71%



